1
DC MCBs Ex9BP up to 1000 V DC
 ■ DC Miniature Circuit Breakers
 ■ Non-polarized, suitable for photovoltaic
applications
 ■ Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-2
 ■ Rated short circuit breaking capacity Icu 6 kA
 ■ Rated operating voltage Ue of 250 V DC per

are only limited by total number, not by the type of accessories - all components fit together. It can be used
up to three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two units for release units.
Type Key
Certification marks
Ex9
Product
family
Ex9
BP
Product
Non-polarized
DC MCBs
4P
Poles
 2, 4
C
Tripping
curve
C, K
32
Rated
current
10 — 63 A
DC1000V
Rated
voltage
DC500V
DC1000V
2
DC MCBs Ex9BP up to 1000 V DC
Auxiliary contacts AX31
Alarm contact AL3
Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31
Shunt trip releases SHT31
Undervoltage releases UVT31
All accessories are mounted to the MCBs Ex9BP from the left. The undervoltage release UVT in PV system
is intended e.g. for safe remote disconnection of DC part from installation.
Accessories
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Ex9BP
2, 4-module width
Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT
Up to 2 units
Aux. or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units
3
Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing
C-Characteristic, 2-module, 500 V DC
DC MCBs Ex9BP up to 1000 V DC
10A 2MU C 111559 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C10 1/6/72
13A 2MU C 111560 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C13 1/6/72
16A 2MU C 111561 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C16 1/6/72
20A 2MU C 111562 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C20 1/6/72
25A 2MU C 111563 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C25 1/6/72
32A 2MU C 111564 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C32 1/6/72
40A 2MU C 111565 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C40 1/6/72
50A 2MU C 111566 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C50 1/6/72
63A 2MU C 111567 Ex9BP 2P DC500V C63 1/6/72
Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing
C-Characteristic, 4-module, 1000 V DC
10A 4MU C 111568 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C10 1/3/36
13A 4MU C 111569 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C13 1/3/36
16A 4MU C 111570 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C16 1/3/36
20A 4MU C 111571 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C20 1/3/36
25A 4MU C 111572 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C25 1/3/36
32A 4MU C 111573 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C32 1/3/36
40A 4MU C 111574 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C40 1/3/36
50A 4MU C 111575 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C50 1/3/36
63A 4MU C 111576 Ex9BP 4P DC1000V C63 1/3/36
Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing
K-Characteristic, 2-module, 500 V DC